

| | |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| File reference | W17Fol472 |
| Key words | Automated peritoneal dialysis |
| Date of release | 07/09/2017 |
| Attachments | No |

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

- 1. Over the past 10 years how many patients and/or nurses have been injured through carrying automated peritoneal dialysis waste drain bags?**

Nil

- 1a. What were their injuries?**

Not applicable

- 1b. Compensation paid out per person?**

Not applicable

- 2. Over the past 10 years how many patients and/or nurses have been injured by tripping over automated peritoneal dialysis waste drain lines?**

Nil

- 2a. What were their injuries?**

Not applicable

- 2b. Compensation paid out per person?**

Not applicable